Tel: +33 3 80 42 41 40 Fax: +33 3 80 42 41 3979
690P INTEGRATOR
0.75 to 1000kW
DESCRIPTION
The 690+ series is a single range of ac drives
designed to meet the requirements of all variable
speed applications from single motor speed control
through to the most sophisticated integrated multi

The current waveforms are quasi-sinusoidal, which
limits the harmonic disturbances of the mains.
ENERGY SAVINGS THANKS TO POWER SHARING ON
THE COMMON DC BUS
NO MAINTENANCE (NO BRAKING RESISTOR)
REDUCED TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION,
AS PER IEEE 519 LIMITS
HIGH POWER FACTOR (COS ~ 1)
Tel: +33 3 80 42 41 40 Fax: +33 3 80 42 41 39 82
*Max current for UL listing. 3 Phase 230V and 500V 690+ are also available, please refer to your local SSD Parvex sales outlet for details.
380-460V (±10%) AC Supply  50/60 Hz  Three phase
Type Frame                 Constant Torque Rating              Quadratic Torque Rating
Nominal Output Nominal Output Inductance Braking
Power (kW) Current (A) Power (kW) Current (A) Module
690B-0007-43-xx B 0.75 2.5 - -
690B-0015-43-xx B 1.5 4.5 - -
690B-0022-43-xx B 2.2 5.5 - -
690B-0040-43-xx B 4.0 9.5 - -
690B-0055-43-xx B 5.5 12 - -
690C-0075-43-xx C 7.5 16 11 23 II
690C-0110-43-xx C 11 23 15 31 (UL=27)*
690C-0150-43-xx C 15 31 18.5 38
690D-0180-43-xx D 18.5 38 22 45
690D-0220-43-xx D 22 45 30 59 (UL=52)*
690D-0300-43-xx D 30 59 37 73
690E-0370-43-xx E 37 73 45 87
690E-0450-43-xx E 45 87 55 105
690F-0550-43-xx F 55 105 75 145
690F-0750-43-xx F 75 145 90 165
690F-0900-43-xx F 90 180 110 205
690G-1100-43-xx G 110 216 132 260
690G-1320-43-xx G 132 250 150 302
690G-1600-43-xx G 160 316 180 361
690G-1800-43-xx G 180 361 220 420
690H-2000-43-xx H 200 375 250 480
690H-2200-43-xx H 220 420 250 480
690H-2500-43-xx H 250 480 300 545
690H-2800-43-xx H 280 520 315 590
690J-3150-43-xx J 315 590 355 650
690GM1800-43-xx K 355 685 400 798
+ 690GS1800-43-xx
690HM2200-43-xx K 400 798 475 912
+ 690HS2200-43-xx
690HM2800-43-xx K 500 988 600 1120
+ 690HS2800-43-xx
690JM3150-43-xx K 600 1120 650 1235
+ 690JS3150-43-xx
690GM1800-43-xx K 550 1028 630 1197
+ 2 x 690GS1800-43-xx
690HM2200-43-xx K 630 1197 750 1368
+ 2 x 690HS2200-43-xx
690HM2800-43-xx K 800 1482 900 1681
+ 2 x 690HS2800-43-xx
690JM3150-43-xx K 900 1681 1000 1852
+ 2 x 690JS3150-43-xx
Internal
standard
Inductance
three phase
External
Inductance
Internal
standard
Inductance on
continuous bus
N/A
Standard
Option
Tel: +33 3 80 42 41 40 Fax: +33 3 80 42 41 3983
380-500V (±10%) AC Supply  50/60 Hz
Type Frame Constant Torque rating                                    Quadratic Torque Rating
Nominal Output Nominal Output
Power (kW) Current (A) Power (kW) Current (A)
690B-0022-53-xx B 2.2 5.0 - -
690B-0040-53-xx B 4.0 8.0 - -
690B-0055-53-xx B 5.5 11 - -
690C-0055-53-xx C 5.5 10 7.5 12.5
690C-0075-53-xx C 7.5 12.5 11 18
690C-0110-53-xx C 11 18 15 24
690C-0150-53-xx C 15 27 18.5 30
690D-0180-53-xx D 18.5 30 22 34
690D-0220-53-xx D 22 34 30 45
690D-0300-53-xx D 30 52 37 65
690E-0370-53-xx E 37 55 45 66
690E-0450-53-xx E 45 66 55 80
690F-0550-53-xx F 55 100 75 125
690F-0750-53-xx F 75 125 90 156
690F-0900-53-xx F 90 156 110 180
220-240V (±10%) AC Supply  50/60 Hz
Type Phase Frame            Constant Torque rating Quadratic Torque Rating
Number Nominal Output Nominal Output Inductance Braking
Power (kW) Current (A) Power (kW) Current (A) Module
690B-0007-21-xx 1 B 0.75 4.0 - - Standard
690B-0015-21-xx 1 B 1.5 7.0 - -
690B-0022-21-xx 1 B 2.2 10.5 - -
690B-0007-23-xx 3 B 0.75 4.0 - -
690B-0015-23-xx 3 B 1.5 7.0 - -
690B-0022-23-xx 3 C 2.2 10.5
690B-0040-23-xx 3 C 4.0 16.5
690C-0055-23-xx 3 C 5.5 22 7.5 28
690C-0075-23-xx 3 C 7.5 28 11 42
690D-0110-23-xx 3 D 11 42 15 54 Option
690D-0150-23-xx 3 D 15 54 18.5 68
690D-0180-23-xx 3 D 18.5 68 n.a. n.a.
690E-0220-23-xx 3 E 22 80 30 104
690F-0300-23-xx 3 F 30 104 37 130
690F-0370-23-xx 3 F 37 130 45 154
690F-0450-23-xx 3 F 45 154 55 192
Powers given for 230Vac Supply Voltage
Internal
standard
Inductance

Frame F 720 720 257 349 - - 700 150 - 41.0
Frame G 1042 1490 455 465 675 225 300 420 16 108
Frame H 1177 1750 570 465 805 360 300 536 16 138
Frame J 1288 1825 675 465 825 333 300 641 16 170
Frame K 355/400kW* 2000 2000 1600 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 400/475kW* 2000 2000 1600 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 500/600kW* 2000 2000 1600 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 600/650kW* 2000 2000 2000 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 550/630kW* 2000 2000 2400 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 630/750kW* 2000 2000 2400 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 800/900kW* 2000 2000 2400 600 - - - - - -
Frame K 900/1000kW* 2000 2000 3000 600 - - - - - -
Options
6901 Programming/Control Module
6052 Remote mounting bezel and 3m lead
Fieldbus Interface 690B 690C-K
PROFIBUS 6053/PROF/00 6055/PROF/00
DeviceNet 6053/DNET/00 6055/DNET/00
Modbus Plus 6053/MBP/00 6055/MBP/00
Ethernet 6053/ETH/00 6055/ETH/00